Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SONLY	0.3. Faterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Pilkington Aerospace Inc.		Name: SDC Coat	tings Inc.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛂 Assignment	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	1911 Wright Circle
- -	-		
Other			GA - 02005
May 20, 1992		City: Anahein	u State: CA Zip: 92806
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & e	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,013,608	
	Additional numbers att	l ached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be		7 Total foo /27 CED	3.41)\$40.00
Name: <u>Calfee, Halter & Griswo</u>	id, LLP		3.41/
internal Address:		Enciosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 800 Superior Av	enue		
		03-0172	_
1400 McDonald Investment Cen	rer		
City: Cleveland State: C	PH Zip; 44114	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a		information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do John T. Wiedemann	Coment.	How () reden	08/05/04
Name of Person Signir	ng /	Signature	Date
_	umber of pages including case	-	documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

004 11:37AM

ASSIGNMENT OF GUEST ET. AL. PATENTS FROM PILKINGTON AEROSPACE INC. TO SOC COATINGS INC.

WHEREAS, SOC Coatings Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Garden Grove, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the patent or patent application set forth below which is now owned by Pilkington Aerospace Inc., a California corporation formerly known as Swediow, Inc., located at 12122 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, California 92641, pertaining to "HIGHLY TINTABLE ABRASION RESISTANT COATINGS":

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid by the said SDC Coatings Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SDC Coatings Inc., its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following patent or patent application:

Patent/
Country Application Number Expiration/Filing Date
United States 5,013,608 May 7, 2008

and to all developments, patents or patent applications related to the Guest technologies as developed under the Research & Development Agreement of April 1. 1987, and the amendment letter Agreement of January 1, 1991, excepting we reserve unto ourselves a worldwide, exclusive, royalty-free license under any patent, or patents, arising under said technologies or applications, to practice the claims of said patents in the field of aircraft and aerospace transparencies, simulator optics and/or optical mirrors and all applications other than abrasion resistant coatings, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, William F. Fischer
as Sr. Vice President of Filkington Aerospace Inc. with full
power to do so, have herunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
20th day of May 1992.

MDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>		On this the 20th day of Hav	19 <u>_9</u> 2., before me
County of Orange	\ss.	Ross Iris Pache	co
Powity di		the undersigned Notary Public, personally	r appeared
		William F. Fischer	
	G-C	⊠ personally known to me	
STATE OF THE LAND OF THE LAND	1		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL	<u>[</u>	 proved to me on the basis of aptialact 	-
- 京都の通り POSE IRUS PACHECO で、ほうなとし Netgry Public — Collignia	<u>[</u> }	to be the person(s) whose name(a)	5 subscribed to the
POSE IRUS PACHECO REST Public — Coffloring SACHET ORANGE COUNTY	Ì	to be the person(s) whose name(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ within instrument, and acknowledged the	5 subscribed to the
##보호한테 POSE IRUS PACHECO 강.영식, SEL Nettry Public — California	Ì	to be the person(s) whose name(a)	5 subscribed to the
ROSE IRUS PACHECO RESPONDING RESPONDING RESPONDING RESPONDING	Ì	to be the person(s) whose name(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ within instrument, and acknowledged the	5 subscribed to the
POSE IRUS PACHECO POSE IRUS PA	Ì	to be the person(s) whose name(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ within instrument, and acknowledged the	5 subscribed to the
POSE IRIS PACHEGO PAURIC — Cutilimia ORANGE COUNTY AN COMM. Expire: AUG 25,	י אינטי	to be the person(s) whose name(s)	s subscribed to the czecuted it.
POSE IRIS PACHEGO PROBLEMENT COMMENT OF ANGLE COUNTY My Comm. Eggine AUD 29,	י אינטי	to be the person(s) whose name(s)	s subscribed to the czecuted it.
ROSE IRIS PACHEGO ROSE IRIS PACHEGO CONTROL Continuing CONTROL CONTROL AND	י אינטי	to be the person(s) whose name(s)	s subscribed to the czecuted it.

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0525